
Newberry (3-4) -vs- North Greenville (8-0)
2/11/2026 at Tigerville, SC (Rea & Bea Dillard)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: B. Leikam (1-0)
Loss: J. Bandy (0-1)
HBP: W. Rissmille, E. Horton
PB: None
 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Newberry 0 0 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 6 5 1
North Greenville 1 0 0 6 0 0 8 0 X 15 13 2

Newberry 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
L. Compton cf 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
    C. Hayes ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
B. Nuckols rf 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
    C. Bradt ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
K. Osbon 1b 3 0 1 0 1 0 2
    J. Carnahan ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
N. Foster 3b 3 0 0 0 1 1 3
    T. Jeter ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
F. McLaughli dh 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
    P. Mergo ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
L. Busenlehn c 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
C. Raines lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    C. McCurry lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
C. Mims ss 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
J. Lugo 2b 2 3 1 1 2 0 0
W. Rissmille p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Bandy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. McGlynn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Baker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Cogdell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Beaver p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 6 5 2 8 8 8

2B: L. Compton (1)
HR: J. Lugo (1)
SH: C. Raines (1)
CS: C. Mims (1)
HBP: F. McLaughli (1)
E: L. Busenlehn (1)

North Greenville 15

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
J. Sears c 2 3 1 0 3 1 0
    B. Renfrow cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
T. Powell cf 3 1 1 2 2 1 0
    S. Halcomb rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
C. Dean lf 5 2 2 2 0 2 2
    K. Herlong dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
J. Foulks rf 4 1 2 1 1 0 0
    J. Dawkins lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
L. McGaha dh 3 2 2 4 1 0 1
    S. Hegler c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
K. Tullos 1b 4 2 2 3 0 0 0
J. Pospisil 3b 4 1 1 2 1 1 4
L. Peavy 2b 3 2 1 0 2 1 0
M. Swinney ss 5 1 1 1 0 1 2
O. Adams p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Leikam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    E. Horton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    T. Skipper p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    K. Roach p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Barker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 15 13 15 10 8 9

2B: J. Foulks (1); K. Tullos (1)
HR: L. McGaha (1); K. Tullos (1)
SF: L. McGaha (1)
SB: J. Sears (1); L. Peavy (1); M. Swinney (1)
HBP: K. Tullos (1)
E: L. Peavy (1); M. Swinney (1)

Newberry IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
W. Rissmille 3.0 3 1 1 3 3 0 0 1 0 11 16 5 1 58
J. Bandy (L, 0-1) 0.2 4 6 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 8 1 1 21
J. McGlynn 2.2 2 3 3 2 3 0 0 0 0 10 12 4 1 53
B. Baker 0.1 2 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 1 17
J. Cogdell 0.1 2 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 3 5 0 0 24
C. Beaver 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 11
Totals 13 15 15 10 8 1 0 1 0 36 48 10 6 184

North Greenville IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
O. Adams 3.0 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 10 12 3 4 51
B. Leikam (W, 1-0) 2.0 1 1 0 3 3 2 0 0 0 7 10 0 3 46
E. Horton 0.2 2 4 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 3 6 0 2 22
T. Skipper 1.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 1 24
K. Roach 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 13
B. Barker 1.0 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 3 5 0 1 24
Totals 5 6 3 8 8 5 0 1 0 31 41 7 11 180



Umpires: Home Plate: Clark Morgan First: Chad Bell 
Start: 3:30 PM   Time: 3:06   Attendance: 105   Weather: Partly Cloudy, 63 Degrees
Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Newberry - Top of 1st NBY NGU
L. Compton struck out swinging. 0 0
B. Nuckols fouled out to 1b. 0 0
K. Osbon walked. 0 0
N. Foster grounded out to 3b. 0 0

North Greenville - Bottom of 1st NBY NGU
J. Sears singled to left field. 0 0
T. Powell struck out swinging. 0 0
C. Dean singled up the middle; J. Sears advanced to second. 0 0
J. Foulks walked; C. Dean advanced to second; J. Sears advanced to third. 0 0
L. McGaha flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI; C. Dean advanced to third; J. Sears scored. 0 1
K. Tullos hit by pitch; J. Foulks advanced to second. 0 1
J. Pospisil flied out to lf. 0 1

Newberry - Top of 2nd NBY NGU
F. McLaughli flied out to cf. 0 1
L. Busenlehn struck out swinging. 0 1
C. Raines grounded out to ss. 0 1

North Greenville - Bottom of 2nd NBY NGU
L. Peavy struck out looking. 0 1
M. Swinney popped up to ss. 0 1
J. Sears walked. 0 1
J. Sears stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 0 1
T. Powell walked. 0 1
C. Dean struck out swinging. 0 1

Newberry - Top of 3rd NBY NGU
C. Mims grounded out to 2b. 0 1
J. Lugo homered down the lf line, RBI. 1 1
L. Compton lined out to 2b. 1 1
B. Nuckols walked. 1 1
K. Osbon grounded out to 1b unassisted; B. Nuckols advanced to second. 1 1

North Greenville - Bottom of 3rd NBY NGU
J. Foulks grounded out to 2b. 1 1
L. McGaha singled to center field. 1 1
K. Tullos popped up to 2b. 1 1
J. Pospisil lined out to rf. 1 1

Newberry - Top of 4th NBY NGU
B. Leikam to p for O. Adams. 1 1
N. Foster walked. 1 1
F. McLaughli struck out swinging; N. Foster advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 1
L. Busenlehn struck out swinging. 1 1
N. Foster advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 1
C. Raines struck out swinging. 1 1

North Greenville - Bottom of 4th NBY NGU



J. Bandy to p for W. Rissmille. 1 1
L. Peavy singled to left field. 1 1
M. Swinney fouled out to 3b, bunt. 1 1
J. Sears walked; L. Peavy advanced to second. 1 1
T. Powell walked; J. Sears advanced to second; L. Peavy advanced to third. 1 1
C. Dean singled through the left side, 2 RBI; T. Powell advanced to second; J. Sears scored; L. Peavy
scored. 1 3
J. Foulks grounded out to 3b; C. Dean advanced to second; T. Powell advanced to third. 1 3
L. McGaha homered to left field, 3 RBI; C. Dean scored; T. Powell scored. 1 6
K. Tullos homered to left field, RBI. 1 7
J. McGlynn to p for J. Bandy. 1 7
J. Pospisil struck out swinging. 1 7

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Newberry - Top of 5th NBY NGU
C. Mims grounded out to p. 1 7
J. Lugo walked. 1 7
L. Compton walked; J. Lugo advanced to second. 1 7
B. Nuckols reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, advanced to second; L. Compton out at second ss to
2b; J. Lugo advanced to third, scored on a throwing error by 2b, unearned. 2 7
K. Osbon singled to left field, advanced to second; B. Nuckols advanced to third. 2 7
N. Foster grounded out to 3b. 2 7

North Greenville - Bottom of 5th NBY NGU
L. Peavy flied out to rf. 2 7
M. Swinney grounded out to ss. 2 7
J. Sears struck out swinging. 2 7

Newberry - Top of 6th NBY NGU
E. Horton to p for B. Leikam. 2 7
F. McLaughli hit by pitch. 2 7
L. Busenlehn singled to shortstop; F. McLaughli advanced to second. 2 7
C. Raines out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; L. Busenlehn advanced to second; F. McLaughli advanced to third. 2 7
C. Mims grounded out to 3b, RBI; L. Busenlehn advanced to third; F. McLaughli scored. 3 7
L. Busenlehn scored on a wild pitch. 4 7
J. Lugo walked. 4 7
L. Compton doubled through the right side; J. Lugo advanced to third. 4 7
T. Skipper to p for E. Horton. 4 7
B. Nuckols reached first on a throwing error by ss; L. Compton scored, unearned; J. Lugo scored, unearned. 6 7
K. Osbon grounded out to 2b. 6 7

North Greenville - Bottom of 6th NBY NGU
T. Powell flied out to cf. 6 7
C. Dean struck out swinging. 6 7
J. Foulks doubled down the rf line. 6 7
L. McGaha flied out to cf. 6 7

Newberry - Top of 7th NBY NGU
N. Foster struck out swinging. 6 7
F. McLaughli lined out to 1b. 6 7
L. Busenlehn flied out to cf. 6 7

North Greenville - Bottom of 7th NBY NGU
K. Tullos popped up to 2b. 6 7
J. Pospisil walked. 6 7
L. Peavy walked; J. Pospisil advanced to second. 6 7



M. Swinney singled down the lf line, RBI; L. Peavy advanced to second; J. Pospisil scored. 6 8
B. Baker to p for J. McGlynn. 6 8
M. Swinney stole second; L. Peavy stole third. 6 8
J. Sears walked. 6 8
T. Powell singled to left field, 2 RBI; J. Sears advanced to second; M. Swinney scored; L. Peavy scored. 6 10
C. Dean reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; T. Powell out at second ss to 2b; J. Sears advanced to
third. 6 10
J. Foulks singled to left field, RBI; C. Dean advanced to second; J. Sears scored. 6 11
J. Cogdell to p for B. Baker. 6 11
L. McGaha walked; J. Foulks advanced to second; C. Dean advanced to third. 6 11
K. Tullos doubled to left field, 2 RBI; L. McGaha advanced to third; J. Foulks scored; C. Dean scored. 6 13
J. Pospisil singled to right center, 2 RBI; K. Tullos scored; L. McGaha scored. 6 15
L. Peavy walked; J. Pospisil advanced to second. 6 15
L. Peavy advanced to second; J. Pospisil advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 15
M. Swinney struck out looking. 6 15

Runs: 8   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Newberry - Top of 8th NBY NGU
K. Roach to p for T. Skipper. 6 15
C. McCurry pinch hit for C. Raines. 6 15
C. McCurry flied out to rf. 6 15
C. Mims singled up the middle. 6 15
J. Lugo flied out to rf. 6 15
C. Mims out at second c to 3b, caught stealing. 6 15

North Greenville - Bottom of 8th NBY NGU
C. McCurry to lf. 6 15
C. Beaver to p for J. Cogdell. 6 15
B. Renfrow pinch hit for J. Sears. 6 15
B. Renfrow grounded out to 3b. 6 15
S. Halcomb pinch hit for T. Powell. 6 15
S. Halcomb grounded out to 2b. 6 15
K. Herlong pinch hit for C. Dean. 6 15
K. Herlong struck out swinging. 6 15

Newberry - Top of 9th NBY NGU
B. Renfrow to cf. 6 15
S. Halcomb to rf. 6 15
K. Herlong to dh. 6 15
J. Dawkins to lf for J. Foulks. 6 15
S. Hegler to c for L. McGaha. 6 15
B. Barker to p for K. Roach. 6 15
C. Hayes pinch hit for L. Compton. 6 15
C. Hayes walked. 6 15
C. Bradt pinch hit for B. Nuckols. 6 15
C. Bradt struck out looking. 6 15
J. Carnahan pinch hit for K. Osbon. 6 15
C. Hayes advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 15
J. Carnahan walked. 6 15
T. Jeter pinch hit for N. Foster. 6 15
T. Jeter struck out swinging. 6 15
P. Mergo pinch hit for F. McLaughli. 6 15
J. Carnahan advanced to second; C. Hayes advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 15
P. Mergo grounded out to 2b. 6 15

North Greenville - Bottom of 9th NBY NGU



 


